From: Burke Connor <CBurke@NJResources.com>

Sent: Friday, January 23, 2026 4:15 PM

To: Bachman, Melanie <Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov>

Cc: Soltesz John <JSoltesz@NJResources.com>; Mcdavitt Matt <MMcdavitt@NJResources.com>;
Westhoven Andrew <AWesthoven@NJResources.com>; Bruno Michael
<MBruno@NJResources.com>

Subject: LSE Hercules LLC & LSE Pyxis LLC - Construction Completion

Good afternoon Melanie,

I am writing to formally notify the Council that construction has been fully completed on both
the Raffia Road Solar Project and the Norfolk Solar Project, in accordance with condition #10
of the Connecticut Siting Council approvals.

Petition No. 1557 - LSE Hercules LLC (Raffia Road Solar Project): Construction was
completed on December 31, 2024.

Petition No. 1544 - LSE Pyxis LLC (Norfolk Solar Project): Construction was completed on
October 30, 2024.

All work associated with these projects has been successfully finalized. Please advise if
anything further is required.

Thank you and have a great weekend!

Best,

Connor Burke

Project Manager

NJR Clean Energy Ventures
732-330-8321
cburke@njresources.com
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